PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RFA Acquisition Co., LLC	08/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RFA Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	3170 Walnut Lake Road, Suite 20	
City:	Commerce Township	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D674748
Application Number:	13089001
Application Number:	13347132
Application Number:	13834510
Application Number:	61680144
Application Number:	61746845
Application Number:	29440916
Application Number:	61789625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aphillips@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

PATENT

REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0834

502473508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RFAB0148A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelika Phillips	
Signature:	/Angelika Phillips/	
Date:	08/27/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0835

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RFA ACQUISITION CO.,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RFA ACQUISITION CO., LLC" TO "RFA
BRANDS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2013, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

5137604 8100

130974357

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 0654401

DATE: 08-09-13

PATENT REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0836

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 PM 08/09/2013 FILED 02:07 PM 08/09/2013 SRV 130974357 - 5137604 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: RFA Acquisition Co., LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the State of Delaware on April 10, 2012 (the "Certificate of Formation").
- 3. Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is RFA Brands, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 1st day of August, 2013.

Roman S. Ferber, Manager

(00825726.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 08/27/2013